ylel (4

Sl 5 S8 S 3
) ,3.‘}1’ QA LSJ\J‘ j‘ hv_n.A a

-

-l *“IJ..‘) ‘; .\1 <J\\ q Q

G el oy

Cu e shagm siledd ol gulial o

(MQ&A&&A@&A#w;oﬂ30Jgqu7dJ‘ﬁJ%;&ﬂy)

(4561}

LA g o)l

(1447/12/ 30} 1pmb ki clyinys ko s

{1405/3/26 } P Ay (PSS Sl el )

(RE&BSS <y po7) et Jokos Coglas 1 Syg 0 G3b mir



NPA/PPD/RFQ/01 Dy s yae Olods 41yl g wlial OlSHIud ol jo 8530 Cwl g3y ylars Liw

(1447 /12 | 30 ) : adbeiad i i o

ol C_)J.\.A‘_,’_\_)}&AJ:\QQLAJ;/L)»L\;‘ éJ\md\}eJ‘y ﬁdyuagmﬁ{mﬁc_)d \J‘_,’_\ISJ\JSDJ\J\ (‘L’} oyl
_JJ\J\J@A\)&JJ

S 5 Asgd Cupal (g olu A Cu e} i A 1 8 L S g ) Gy g gl ) Led Adin e
A g 02l sl £ ALSGLS (el S %

Q)}A‘\__adgl.g‘)é]tgjbg"_ﬁg_Ad)gwd)iﬁmd}jjtg&:}\Q}AQ&MJ;Q\J\LSA:\MJ&:\AJ\_\,...145\:_\31.&» 8l
MhaM@uJ{AySCJJ\JG_\)}&A)Lu\ah/wb;\eb}d\)dc).\ﬁ_uhc@a\)

MDM\JJDSQ\QJATMJM?S;@)UJ\y‘_,’.A:\JﬁJJJ(so)QJA‘_A\Jg\.i\.%_)ﬂ]_)dcm.n‘\_\\)\_)&‘

PSS L5 k) aad (25) N1 el Lalii gaia i jlaie 18 (e o plal ¢saia it e p3 S gm0
et Halad (58 ¢ il A3 ) n (e Cuadla 2 9an ) Ol oo sane Caad A4Sl 4 by e el

GJJ\J&‘&WJ‘;&‘J@;}JJ}A} Ratvey| \‘)A\dJUQ\SJ\MM‘J\)LeJL@A“‘:S\AéJ&A‘;A‘J@A‘)S
(e

A Ay yea ) J.ﬁ:\.a‘fmC}Qﬂ)ﬂ)hd)ﬁ@d&ﬁadﬂdwuﬁ}mﬁw}e&W{J@Lus‘)&‘
1 o€ 45l e gl U 3 il e 213 02183 e i La il oL Ly S

bl e daraa (i d AL Jud alid cniaa il
¢olie) Q8 lS/cuded [ )lad Sl -1
talle 4pndlls jai -2
(ps ) Cosm 2) oiS Al G asliojla) -3
4
5L 00 slinal jge dndia ja 2 o2S A ) aggd odilad L Cuadla by (add b 5 JiaS3 (58 i di

B LY G RCaW PEGETIN QT UKL LA E

[Gal¥Y.Y eladl Cu eladl Cua eliaql

2/6

(1)
(2)
(3)

(4)
(5)

(6)
(7)
(8)

(9)



NPA/PPD/RFQ/01 Dy s yae Olods 41yl g wlial OlSHIud ol jo 8530 Cwl g3y ylars Liw

W e g 2380 Jgan

- - W - );‘ OLAA:;I

4 (£ sana Curad 4y Al . 2 A 0R@ of 28 e J
Jadq Aa) Sidd Gladdia b ooyl 5 al

~1-'\ .10" ..) e - u h@ ‘5

ALE 5 ) cladidia GGildaa ALl £ 0 ia 30 U5 Ay 7 4
1SS Cladidia 5] pab 00d dagaa
SS9l 4y GREEN FIELD : psi s si -1
o fia 30 : gk gl -2
5000KG sk 0oy -3
ol Ay sl 160 S e 4y 3y 3 aglia 4
ASTM A123 258 4823 3 lma &y s s 031 s 5
LS ALL components to be hot dip galvanized in
7 accordance with ASTM A123, Galvanization 1
thickness shouldn’t be less than microns 120
3 Aaudd ) Hglia M gSKaaiady ) SHgd -6
400mm ssie Vv 8 Ay ol ilw a S8
(n) a9 s A asa QAJL'&.A‘\,:\QJ\ -7
ol 3 ol o8 Gl 3 o pdli] GSM & sl e 50 -8
ok G 3 g o) Ly g g ySila 3 CS) g dae 5 93 g
MJJJUAGHJ\J&JL‘AU‘J|.&\H6—)§‘)§A -9
o

7 KG Sl RelS 32 Jakady juls B ) ) gl ey sl S Al 2
ol 3 K ol S5LS 224 Lo gana gl A T e

2095 () S s JUELT 9 Ags

20 ua Adia 9 &in e 25 S8 aa e grha s (pais Slal
O Ly 0 Jah rana laal SIS Uy g qualS a2 U U leal e
.\.\.G@cﬁuﬂj&h@d@lc&duﬂg@u‘}gwcw‘w
- Ls | o9 Al s Sl e e 5 iy 60 12 60 oy | o
ol o AS ddia Ly gl sla Alia G gal (6 5) 5o 9 AT (Gilkaa (] il

el gy o Sy £ v ) odliiud Ly 33 5500 qual Sy S
LAk il o) 3 31 g ol Kt} IS Cua glia AS gusa
AGRT 3 gdina 92130 )8 Ja g pa gl BT (51 a0 2 ga palal g
g Aggl oadi daaus

7 LS plad) CNC dile i g 4y Al 0 )% sla gl (5 LS ¢ g plad 4
15

TTSP e oadla 0l el e I 0590 Gl g3 AS Glathighy Gliaad 9 29 Aagt KO o) 518 224 e 4y gl 45 7 sl gl
e

bﬂjg\%é\g};{dhﬂi\.ﬁn‘g\ﬁhﬁs\g*u\i@\ddg&aeﬁﬂu\uﬁugi\tjaﬁ‘gjJ«L\Sﬁjﬂﬁé@\g#é&)\ﬁb}ﬁ v

S A 5 Ao Ml (S 0k 3 o 53 A (Sha 59 48 ARR gulad) 0,5 Ju (100000) A (2 i g (o Sl S 53S 0l slsS

i) ) o) g AT laa (Sl S 5 el (S lie alS LG LAE) 3 (99 4y (pandl 3 st (ud 107 ARE Ciad o gara 4l 2L
(52 bl A5y pal 513 g Caaly 5 S AT g) AngS 3 Ay g ARR (Baaal Al Cudly ) 0 i (e 3 o

Ay S 5 la) (3l S LS GBI 3 g Ay S 5 (g S g ) AR 6168 g Al panal bduad Luld S 5 S g8 p g8 AT AS V)
A 998 (S emug (AN A4 s Y A A Gheda Sl kel ) e alS A5 lad) 3 dg ol S g 3 o) (S S Gl ) o8
(VS

> Gl gt Ay S iy A aala) g) A 0 e iR g Ay Clad R/ ulin) 5 9-d Jl gl | gAT S i K938 3 A4S V)
pLS (AL Gl A JLS 50 Gpandal S i 3 Ay (oS ) g Ay 598 AngS A (6 S 0 ) A sl (Al laddfulia)
JUl A S i Cppadal A (o A g9 JUS g soplaldi (S ol 61 A (2 4o S ) (59 (Al 0 S (k) () i
TR

LS4 g a3 o L eSS e (Mt 3 s e sedSI ATy Vv

3/6




NPA/PPD/RFQ/01 Dy s yae Olods 41yl g wlial OlSHIud ol jo 8530 Cwl g3y ylars Liw

e Gllle J sedis pld ) 4 Cradl & sana

rbdle Jsads a5 4o G £ sana

a5 el 4 Gl e £ sena

(alayy JiE) 2aeclille ¢ g Hl8 ) 4 Crad & gana

(s Ji) e ()5 Cag a4 Caaf & gana

r LS )b 5l dmy (R /T 5) Cailaca e

:ﬁhsaawﬁ@aam

bz S Olasein
Slesein fﬁ‘ O)\.C""
1Sy U‘M‘_L}“J“
1S i ) )
PRREN 4.\\‘)\/473.5_\ P :0.3335 4.‘1\)\ /A_LG_'] ('u.u\

RYELY ‘U\J\/‘gg:: Cuadla L sanlal b (adld ('».A\

o3 Al ))fAsgd sailal by add (sl

-

D
PEYCN Cisdla o jlads

Ma o JwSh a8 1 led U Gl aead Canjgd b s Hsdign cJase 5 dle casain ;) (S a8 il ji rcadialy
JJ;EAAJWM\LA‘)B‘JJ}A‘;}U‘)J\QPC&}B;}LA}SM A.JLA.\‘\.A.\M

Q&H),:a‘gd)\.ﬁhg\ﬁ
AL oo i 8 siay ila s (5 aT A8 ge b G e 3 Loyl 3

O 503 Kae 3 aad 15 15 U pen o ) linali ¢ 284 e Glisacal 5 Glinali a4y Cala 5055 4ygi(1)
L Kae Jlami) ¢S s culS) 4y T 5 JeSS
Sl B 43 1) (Invoice) i S (2) 5 shal ads b 0238 A3 l/aned (oalial 4l /S s pe Gl JWSI ) oy (2)

talal aalud p2iad

4/6




NPA/PPD/RFQ/01 Dy s yae Olods 41yl g wlial OlSHIud ol jo 8530 Cwl g3y ylars Liw

ad Aaghi (S)giia e Glead/olial aBly lade JiEapy S G5 (30) D ocedian ile f s cdl py (3)
OB (o D g
el g Land 1y SIS 1) (5l pa sl oaii€ 451 i/ag3 4 68 4pe Sl Ju )l b U Vs 5 il e sinn (ile 3 (4)
€355 (5l A yal )3 Al ide ks jo Gulial alad by (it o ga 4y (38 50 22358 ) )l/40e5 -1
Jﬂud)\.\g}f\uﬁﬂgdﬁu M&Ad\)}\mds}na.uﬁﬁ\)\/‘\*; 2
cé)@tjiﬂbﬁﬁﬁ\)\/% cdd)gb&uhusluﬁgjuag\jiaﬁ¢3\)\ ELIIAJSL:IDLSJLAS\ u.uL'\;\ By a@)ﬁ 3
s (la i O e )3 (Al (o0 350 )3 e dMal iy o ) e S ) (3) e s b S Gl s
Al Fad ) ol A el il 58 e

B 5 sLd 4y 181 (5l pa el cand Alsme Ciddas slal cpm b s olhls (hsa o oSS 431 5l/ased o€ 8 -4
_.Jfﬂ.gcﬁ},d

D) U g Mul&aa&ﬁéﬁ\JV‘\:\@ﬁ 6“\.703.})‘;@‘)&.43(‘fd-)g/‘;l.l‘)‘))Q\JL&.&AJ\.’_\ALS‘);C)JCL\M‘PJJJJI:&} (5)
AL e Abae Ge sk

& saalae LS 7 oual
13 R (e gamaa b sh (5 galae cilalid) (1)
koo Jlie) B o a4y i iy a5 a8l s ddie lie Gl ) paap -1
sl Gl (b)) ) s (B G adl 488l 35 (o0 gane Cra 5 aal g (B Gl lae Gl A4S sea 0 -2
€l (oo Jlie) QU8 (5 )la A el g 3

PR (s B E R 2 e i dhala) o sane Caald 5 aaly (B F 5 Olae Sl G ga e Gy pea -3
SMUMJJAA\j‘;wJA&JL&r-\L\AJJJDM\nMJWLAﬁ).LJJ\a@} cMUGA_)L\h\LL&J;\)
_J}ﬁcv\m\%Qh\)é&%ﬁ}bdﬁ)\_ﬁc\d.ﬂﬁglu.u\oﬁad\dé‘)}@‘)}keﬁ\&wﬁnﬁﬁij\)d

Ciad ) ull:;\a‘;\ﬁm\}e KEY B .ouC)M\ 1) s omlaas Glalidl 348 Gla ke L'é;\.h.a odidd (siula B -4
el (e dplae Al o sane

6 smalae CALLL) (5 pd ade Gja 5 2l e Glasd D8 ) Gsmalae clalidl (8 4 Calle Cllaghy s
R ey il cahgadang

15

5/6



NPA/PPD/RFQ/01 Dy s yae Olods 41yl g wlial OlSHIud ol jo 8530 Cwl g3y ylars Liw

6/6



- 160km/h -
144km/h (3Sec Gust)

should be at least 10 SQM, evenly
distributed along top 10 meter
section
as per ANSI /TIA-222-H (Exposure
category C, Topographic category
1, Risk Category 2)

Fabrication, Galvanizing and

Painting

42 3.5

Slad o SRS S5l yie a3

Details

/4;,—'

Item

Basic wind speed

Operational wind speed

Maximum sway

S

Wind load standard

Fabrication, galvanizing and painting to be in accordance with AISC

specifications

« All components to be hot dip galvanized in accordance with ASTM
A123, Galvanization thickness shouldn’t be less than 120 microns

Tower Material

Tower Structure shall be as follows:
— Tower Legs (HL) — ASTM A242 (FY=50KSI)

_ Other Tower Materials (L) — ASTM A36 (FY=36KSI)
_ Base plate and wing Plate = ASTM A242 (FY=46KSI)

- Connection Bolts — 1SO 898-1, Grade 8.8
— Nuts: ISO 898-2. Grade 8
— Plain Washers — 1SO 7089, Grade A (Class 200)

— Anchor Rods — ASTM A615, G60 deformed bars




U-BOLT 10%34

|
]
li MC1-116

MC1-=115
MC1-1158
U=BOLT 10%34 MC1-114
i MC1-213
AM12%40 Q AMI2TA
4
&
o
94
12*40
A2
re
A
\!\
MC1-306
AM12%40 4M12%40
= S
L0 \/
! <
o W
=
AM12%40
4,
C‘;\
%7
s
MC1-309 @
4AM12%40 \ AM12%40
4,
C‘;\
J,O
4M12°40
MC1-30 43\q’ @
\Tsms-ss N 54
MC1-303 E eM16755 [+

IMIZRA0NY

IM12%40
-

MC1-303

MC1-302

MC1-303

SEC. €-C

2M12740

MC1-313

|l

SEC. 10-10

,Et Of Bolts — PANEL 3

Specification Qty
M12%40 168
M16755 48

|

00 o S.Ghadird S ASalehshour [10/13/24 -
Rev. Deslgn Drawn Checked Approved Date Description
Client 1
f' ‘5\\ Project:  AFGHAN TELECOM
TOWERIST
)| Title NE TOWER 30m
Towsr Type: TOWIR NB PANEL 1
Project No.: sectes 1/11 [ Ret. wo. 00 [shest Ho. 1




2M12%40

O g

AM12°40

MC1-406

BRI

SEC.

11-11

AM12%40 |

|
|
I
AM12%40 | ]
|

MC1-401

O =

AM12%40

MC1—410
&= —lt

EM12%40

&

"‘J 4M12740 - -
302 SEC. 12-12
W ! ———mt
MC1-410 @ smzuﬁ-l
2ZM127%40
7. i
_:ﬁ-;l AM12%40
AL
= |

| ©

IM12%40

MC1-414 ||

BM16%60

aM12%40 ||
MC1-402 l}d
MC1—403 :
:
+*
'@' I
212040 |5
I
I
1
I
-
MC1-403
% MC1-402
MC1-403

SEC. D—=D

p i " H— 2
SEC. 13-13 List Of Bolts — PANEL 4
Specificotion Qty
M12%40 200
M16%60 64
02 == w =
e kﬁuluh:hnur'p}lmﬂzd -
Checked Approved Date Description
M ]
Project 1 AFGHAN TELECOM
Title 1 NB TOWER 30m
PANEL 2
seale: 1/11 [ Ret. Heo. 0O [ shest Ho. 2




aoo:i

4M12%40

2| ZM12740

AM12240

©

AM12%40

4M12%40

= 1
- *
* *
MC1—503 [:]iomieeo 3
0-1 -.4
ﬂ\\:I :
© i ©
| | AM12%40
.ﬂ-'zﬂﬁ'w =i
11 11
1 11
11 1 P
|| | 11
S O P —— =l e S
|
v

MC1-503

=

MC1-503

REC. E<E

IR :

2M12%40

SEC. 14-—-14

=
2M12740

SEC. 18=186

List Of Bolts — PANEL S
Specification Qty
M12%40 194
M16%60 B0
02| -- - -
01 - - =
= S.Ghadid ol ASalchshour [10/13/24 =
Rev.| Design Drawn Checked | Approved Date Descriphion
Client
tﬁg\h Project:  AFGHAN TELECOM
C | Title s NB TOWER 30M
Towar Type: TOWER HE PANEL 3
Preject Mot Seate: 1/11 | Ret. 0. 0O EEE




4M12%40

Q

MC1-607

4M12%40

< ZM12740

MC1-607

N

SEC. 17—17

o

2M12%40

EM12240
3

MC1-601

T
AM12*40

= AM12°40

2M12%40

AM12%40 <

&

MC1-602

MCA1 —GOZQE 12M16%65

6M12%40

&

lam12240

|
i 1
Iu“ﬂﬂz“& 2u|2-45lul".l MC 1 _61 5
L b = — Ust Of Bolts — PANEL 6
I ;’: [ SEC. 19-19 Specification aty
[ 7 | J— —_—— W1Z2540 186
e e =) L S = M12745 24
L, M16265 96
AN 02 = = w
| 01 - e -
MC1-603 L ———— 0 ey S.Ghadil e | iz ho/15/24 v
H MC1—-602 = Rev.| Design Drown Checked Approved Dete Dascriphion
: : =4 £ \‘\\\“&§} . e
i fﬁ?% Project:  AFGHAN TELECOM
\MC1-603 i o e
TOWERIST
Titde 1 NB TOWER 30M
SEC. F_F Towsr Type: TOWER N8 PANEL 4
- Project Na.: seole: 1,/11 [ Ret. Ho. 0O | shest Ho. &




2ZM12%45

MC1-707

2M12%45

o

M~

|

(®)]

=
AM12845 [
2M12%45]E3

AM12%45

1

4M12745 2>

&

MC1-702

¥ 14M16%65

MC1-715

2M12%45

MC1-703 H

14M16%65

= EM12*45

2M12%40

MC1-707 |

7

SEC. 20-20

MC1-711 |

5

SEC. 21=21

List Of Bolts — PANEL 7
Specification aty
M12740 18
M12%45 176
S———
M16%65 112
0z| -- - =
| - == =
00 _— 5.Ghodird — A.Salahshour [10/13/24 -
Rev.| Design Drawn Checked Approved Date Descriplion
Client 1
f 5\\ Project:  AFGHAN TELECOM
C Title s NB TOWER 30M
Towar Type:TOWER N8 PANEL 5
Project Ho.: Scale: 1/11 [ Ret. No. 0O [ shest No. 5




BILL OF MATERIAL MW
ASSEMBLY POSITION SIZE QUANTITY

MON-D3 PLS 2

ARM—3 MON—D1 UNPBO "

§ s MON-DZA PLE
i MON-D4 uNPBED
ARM -2 MON-D3 e 2
MON-D7 lPET 1583
BOLT M162300 = 8
UBOLT M12%130 - 4

2UBOLT M12*130

MON-D7

2UBOLT M12*130

' i
b\ ON—D4\ MON-D1

GENERAL VIEW

MON-D3

BILL OF MATERIAL GSM
ASSEMBLY POSITION SIZE QUANTITY
MON-D3 PLE 2
ARM=1 MON-D1 UNPEO s
:::-:f u:;:u 2UBOLT M12*75
i 2 )
RN MON-D5 PLE
MON-D6 PIPEEO™:3 1
BOLT M16%300 - 8
UBOLT W127130 - 4
MON-D5 s MON—D2
]
02| -- S.Ghadiri | == | ASalahshour | 91/03/11 &
MON_D3 o 01 — _— ASalahshour |o1/02/24 -
MON=D1 S.Ghadiri
4 MON-D4 00 =2 S.Ghodiri == | ASalchshour 10/13/24 -
Rev. Deslgn Drawn Checked Approved Date Descriphion

Y

——— s
\ J| Title NB TOWER 30M
Towsr Type: TOWER O MOUNTING

Project Ho.: Soche: 1,/11 [ ot wo. 0D | shost Mo 12




3000

400
GU-FE2

T

GU—FE f 3
GU—FE4 GU-FE3

1Hl2'_4&

¥
]
]

GU-FES GU—FESA
GU-FEB

+

alla
FOOTING
REM10x50
SECTION A—A

List Of Bolts — LADDER
Specification Qty
M12*45 6
RBM10x50 6
02 - S.Ghadiri —_— A.Salohshour | o1 /03/11 =
01 bt S.Ghadiri weiiem A.Salghshour |01/02/24 -
00 - S.Ghadirl - A.Salahshour [10/13/24 -
Rev.| Deslgn Drawn Checked | Approved | Date Description
|| cHiemt s
’é{ &m% Project:  AFGHAN TELECOM
—WIDI|F RIST
: Title ¢ NEBE TOWER 30M
=\ Towar Type: TOWER NE PLATFORM 3m
W Project No.: Scale: 1 /11 [ ret. ne- 0O | sheet Mo. 12




-

300 anenas = =
T 3 H H F H ' i ’
[ Lot ) [l 4 - 1 i
i2-101 ) 1
Lo 638 ! |. FIBBED B 1 !
e BuiORS 3 gJ— 104 E
iz [
FIBBED BAR
{ Lo28 LO2B Lo28
f - IO m— 10D ponr— i
g
(=]
- | = -
i2-101 § - g 1 1 g 13 | ﬂ
o e H3| H § i
LE3B =
=
i ] ¥ 10 e il
B B "
L028
1} L P LOZL_ I omsg [T T |
s o Lo
l g 5|| & s
Jl2=101 |=|| =] . ! !
Leso g 5 o AE
w L=+ el w
L ELr) ¥ 1040
o LOZB
ﬁ i l Tuniran e gs_" M0 R Emt ﬁs
.%135—301 H H g I 8 § b s g
L638 = L
A T,
by, Lk i
WL .
% Lo28 Loze
! H r [ T ey — o ——_]
2 Lot
-‘DE; g - 3
12-101 1 a & el U5 I
= L=
L638 ] r I
B AWM 1 A
R B0 40 [3 II
Lo28
l o e o EU:::! sirioied L0Z8
[=]
e gl |2
12-101 1 = 3 | |
- - ¥ g
LE38 | =
A 40 2 PRPER - Ll
Lo& A\ _Lo4
1028 | ,,mg, ! Lo28 — L028B
& Ik % i g § I
EL AN / A LO3 3 H
Lo3 LO3
\Ltos™ L4 /o3 Lod La4 s
Lo3
1100
380 t 408 ] 380
40x4 L40x4
PL.4

List Of Bolts — LADDER

Safty Hoop And Rack Feeder Specification |Qty] Material

J10*90 60 | GRS.6

M10*40 |134] GRB.8

02 - - -
i A ! 0/13/24 =
Checked Approved Dete Deseription
Chlent 1

Project : AFGHAN TELECOM

P

\ )| Title v NB TOWER 30
Towsr Type: TOWER HE LADDER

Project Mot Seale: 1/11 [ Ret. Ho. 00 | shast #o. 10




